)P \$40.00 1146

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mehul B. PATEL	08/08/2006
Anand AGRAWAL	08/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyocera Corporation	
Street Address:	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho	
City:	Fushimi-ku, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	612-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11464463	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)882-2485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-882-2000

Email: lynnm@kyocera-wireless.com
Correspondent Name: KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP.
Address Line 1: 10300 Campus Point Drive
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUTL 00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan T. Velasco

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assn_Rec_Form_Cvr_and_Assn_18Sep2006_JV_BK_TUTL_00020_US#page1.tif source=Assn_Rec_Form_Cvr_and_Assn_18Sep2006_JV_BK_TUTL_00020_US#page2.tif source=Assn_Rec_Form_Cvr_and_Assn_18Sep2006_JV_BK_TUTL_00020_US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0554

500152879

Form	PTC)-1595	(Rev.	06/04)
OMB	Mo	0651-	กกวร	/ovn	6/30/200E/

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PATEL, Mehul B.	Name: KYOCERA CORPORATION				
AGRAWAL, Anand	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 08/08/06; 08/08/06	Street Address: 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merger	City: <u>Fushimi-ku, Kyoto</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Japan</u> Zip: <u>612-8501</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/464,463 Filed: August 14, 2006	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>Attn: Intellectual Property Department</u>	Enclosed				
P.O. Box 928289	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92192-8289</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9080 Expiration Date 08/07				
Phone Number: <u>858-882-2000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 858-882-2485	Authorized User Name				
Email Address:	7.64.10.12.00 000.11.11.10				
9. Signature:	Sep 14, 200 6 Date				
Jonathan T. Velasco Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: TUTL 00020

Attorney Docket No.: TUTL 00020

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mehul B. PATEL of B-305, Purva Heights, Billekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, hereby assign to KYOCERA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 6 Takeda Tobadonocho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan 612-8501; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patent signed by me, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING, REPORTING, AND REPAIRING OF SOFTWARE DEFECTS FOR A WIRELESS DEVICE, having attorney docket number TUTL 00020, filed August 14, 2006, and having a U.S. application number 11 464, 463 , yet to be assigned, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents including patents issuing from utility patent, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and other like applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor certificate for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 8 AUG 2006 Mebul B. PATEL

PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0556

Attorney Docket No.: TUTL 00020

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Anand AGRAWAL of 1531,1st Floor, 13th Main, 11th Cross, BTM 2nd Stage, Bangalore, India, hereby assign to KYOCERA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan 612-8501; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patent signed by me, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING, REPORTING, AND REPAIRING OF SOFTWARE DEFECTS FOR A WIRELESS DEVICE, having attorney docket number TUTL 00020, filed August 14, 200,6 and having a U.S. application number 11/464, 463, yet to be assigned, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents including patents issuing from utility patent, continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart and other like applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor. certificate for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 08 - Aug - 2006

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

Anand AGRAWAL

PATENT REEL: 018269 FRAME: 0557